Cenfidentiality Requested:
Cives HNo

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DivisioN

Form ACOA1

July 2014

Faorm must be Typed
Form must be Slgned
All Blaphs must b Fillad

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #._ 32446

Ran Liner/ENHR

APl No. 15 __081-21286-00-02

Name: Meril Energy Company, LLC Spot Description:

Address 1:._13727 Noel Rd Ste 1260 ___-SE.SENW goe 22 _Twp. 27 5 R 24 [TEast[#west
Address 2: 3268 Feotfrom L] North/ ] South Line of Seciion
City: _Dallas State: X _ Zip: 75240 , 2.834 Feetfrom [/] East / [ West Llneof Secticn
Contach Person: . _JOANIA MEDINA Foolages Calcutated from Neares! Oulside Section Corner:

Phone; (620 )  628-4228 One Onw Hse Osw

CONTRACTOR: License #. 35177 GPS Lozation: Lat: , Lang'

Name: Rick's Well Service, LLC

Wellsila Geologist: _N/A

Purchaser:

Dasignale Typa of Completion:

3 Newwal i_] Re-Enlry Workover

[ o ) wsw [ swo O siow

3 Gas {"! paa [ ENHR {] sicw
Cos Tlesw {3 Temp. Abd.

[ ©M (Coat Bed Methane)

(53 cathodic [ Other (Cora. Expl. ety
IT'Workover/Re-gntry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: ___OXY USA, INC.
Welt Name: _Pleasent Pralie Chester Unit 302W

Original Comp. Dale: _8/30/2001

fo g axxxnxy)
Datum: [_INAD27 {TInaADE3 [ |wossd
Cnt;nly‘ Haskell
Pleasen! Prairie Unit

(o g xxx xaxxz)

Leaze Name: Wefl Jo2w

Field Name:
Producing Formation: Chaster
Etevalion: Ground: 2996
Total Vertlcal Depth: _5380
Amouni of Surface Pipe Sel and Cementad at: 1784
Mulliple Stage Cemenling Collar Used? (7] Yas (TN
if yas, show depth set; 3107

Huqoton Gas Arap

Hally Bushing: 3008
Plug Back Tola) Depth3272
Feat

Feet

If Alternale Il completion, camenl circufated from:

feel depth ta; wi s% cmt.

Original Tolal Depth: _5350

[C Deepening [ JRe-ped [ Conv.lo ENHR [ Conv.to SWD
[ PlugBack CJcomvtogsw [ Conv. lo Producer
[ commingled Permil #:
[ Dual Completion Parmit #:
(7 swo Parmit #:
1 ENHR Permit #: E-27.880
] esw Permit #:
1071742016 2i6/2017
Spud Data or Dale Reached TD Complation Date or

Recompletion Date Ratomplation Dale

Drliling Fluld Maragament Flan
(Date must be collected from the Reserva PR}

Chloride content: _ ppm Fluld volume: bbis

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluld disposal if hauled offstie:

Oparator Nama!

License #:
S R.

Parmit #:

Lease Nama:

Carter Sac. Twp. D Easti 1Wesl

County:

I

INSTRUCTIONS: Tha original form shall be filed wilh the Kansas Corporation Commisston, 130 5. Markel - Room 2078, Wichila, Kansas 67202, within 120
days of ihe spud date, recompletion, workever or conversian of a well. If confidentiality Is requested and appioved, side two of this form will be held confi-
dentia! for a perled of 2 years. Rules 82-3-130. 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Drill Stem Test, Cemant Tickets and Geoclogica! Well Repart musibe allached.

¥

AFFIDAVIT

[ am the affiant and | hereby cadify thal all requirements of the statutes, rules and
reguiatians promulgated to requiate the oll and gas Induslry have been fully complied
with and Ihe stalamants herein are complets and correct to the bast of my knowladga.

KCC Office Use ONLY

[:l Confidantiality Requested
Data:
L confidantiat Ret

Datet

D Wiraline Log Received

Signature; L,MQ/WZQ (L‘LM

Title: _Regulatory Analyst Date: 512017

i Gealogist Report Recelvad

B avmen K ST

CWICHITA

2007

RECEIVED




PageTwo

. Pleasent Prairie Unit
Lease Name:

Haskell

Operatar Name; Meril Energy Company, LLC
Tl s. r34 [JEast F]Wesl

INSTRUCTIONS: Show Important tops of formalions penetrated. Detail all cores. Report alt final coples of dritl stems tests giving Interval tested, 1ime tool
open and closed. flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostalic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluld recovery,
and flow rales If gas fo surface lest, afong with final chart(s). Attach exira sheel If mare space Is neaded,

Final Radicactivily Log, Final Logs run to ebiain Geophysical Data and Final Etectric Legs musi he emailed to kec-well-logs@kec ks.gov. Digilal electron!s log
fitas must be submiited in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an [mage file (TIFF or PDF).

Well #: 302w

Sec. 22 Counly:

Drill Stem Tests Teken OvYes No Lag  Farmation (Top), Depth and Datum 1 Sample
(Attach Additiona! Sheots)
Name Tap Datum
Samples Sent ta Geological Survey Oves No
Cores Taken Oves o Seq Galginal
Electric Log Run [ Yes No
List All E. Logs Run:
CASINGRECORD [T New [ Jiised
Report all skrings sat-conducior, surdacs, Inlermediate, preduction, ofc.
Size Hale Siza Caslng Welght Sotling Type of # Sacks Type and Parcant
Purpase of Sting Drllied Set(In 0.0) Lhs./ F1, Dapth Camant Usad Adifitives
Liner 55 4.5 11.36 5123 Class A 240 See Attached
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose; Dapth t
- Top Bottom Type of Coment # Sacks Used Type and Parcont Additivas
_— Protect Casing
=m.. Plug Bagk TD
—_. Fiug Ol Zone
Did you perform a hydrauic fracturing traalment on this walt? [ ¥es FIne [N, skip quostions 2 and 3}
Doza the volume of the total base Muld of tha hydraulle fracturing b d 350,000 gatons? (] Yes Clwe (N, skip gugstion 3
Was the hydmulic fracturing troatmant Informatian submitted to the chamical disclosure reglstry? [ Yes [C]Mo  tirNo. fif ouf Paga Thee of the ACO-1)
Shols Per Foo! PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SatfType Acid, Fraciuro, Shet, Cement Squeaze Recard
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfaralad {Amaunt and Kind of Matorial Used) Depih
KCC WICHITA
[
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sat Al Packor Al Linar Run: o
Yas No
2.8750 5116 5116 ] RECEIVED
Dato of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
Clrewing  [DPumping  [JGastit  [[]Othar (Expicy)
Estirnated Production Qil Bbls. Gos Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-Oll Relko Gravity
Par 24 Hours
DISPOSITICN OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL®
[Jvented []Scid [JusedenLonsa Oopenrois Ored. [l ouallyComp. [ commingted
{Subreit ACO-8} {Submit ACO .4}
{¥vemod, Submit ACO-18.) m Oihar (Specify) Ran Linar

Mali to: KCC - Consarvation Division, 266 N Maln St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 672021513
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Post Job Report

Merit Energy
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1/31/2017

4.5 Scab Liner
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Merit Energy
PPCU 302w
Haskell County, KS
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Merit Energy
PPCU 302W
Haskell County, KS

1.0 Executive Summary

BJ Services would like to thank you for the award of the provision of cementing products and
services on the well PPCU 302w,

A pre-job meeting was held to discuss job details, review the safety hazards, potential
environmental impact and established emergency procedures.

BJ started the job by pressure testing lines to 3000 psi followed by pumping 10 bbl §5-50
Reactive Wash, and 10 bbl Fresh Water. We then mixed and pumped the following cement
slurries:

Lead 1;
75.75 bbl 235 Sacks of 12.8 ppg
35/65:P0OZ/Class A 1.81 Yield
0.40% CFL-210
0.25% CD-100

0.5 Ib/sk KOL-SEAL
0.1251b/sk ~ CELLO-FLAKE

Tail 1:
11.75 bbl 55 Sacks of 14.5 ppg
50/50:POZ:Class A 1.2 Yield
0.40% CFL-210
0.25% CD-100
0.5 [b/sk KOL-SEAL

0.1251b/sk  CELLO-FLAKE

The top plug was then released and displaced with 77 Bbls of Fresh Water. The casing was
shut in with 1100 psi. 27 bbl cement circulated to surface.

All real time data can be view in the Job Summary section.

BJ Services remains commitied to provide operational excellence and superior product
performance. All comments and suggestions are greatly appreciated and help us to continue to

provide this level of service.

Again we want to thank you for the opportunity to perform these and your future cementing &

acidizing service needs.
g KCC WICH!TA

MAY 09 201
RECEIVED
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Cement Job Summary

Job Number:  Lib1701311127 JJob Purpose 06 Liner |
Customer: MERIT ENERGY COMPANY Date: 1/31/2017
Well Name:  PPCU | Number: 302w API/UWI:
County: Haslall City: State; KS
Cust. Rep: Phone: Rig Phone:
Legal Desc: Rig Name: Work Over#t
Distance 50 miles (one way} | Supervlsor Lenny Baeza
Employees: Emp. 1D: Employees: Emp. 1D:
lose Calderno Alex Corona
Victor Garcia Lenny Baerza
Eguipment: | OO AACMITA
903-4/501-5 956-4/841-5 Wi FVIA TR
MAY-09-200F—
RECENVED
Well information
Open Hole Section
Description: Size (in): Excess Top MD (ft) Btm MD [ft}
OPEN HOLE 419/20 300% 4500 5,077 TAIL CEMENT
OPEN HOLE 4 19/20 300% 0 4,500 LEAD CEMENT
OPEN HOLE 4 19/20 0 '
OPEN HOLE 419/20
Tubulars
Description: Stze {in): Wet. {Ib/ft) 1D {in} Grade: Top MD (ft) Bt WD {ft)
PREVIOUS CASING s 1/2 15.5 4.95 155 1] 5,120
- TOTAL CASING 4 1/2 11.6 4 J55 0 5,077
SHOE 4 1/2 11.6 4 Is5 5,035 5,077
Materials - Pumping Schedule
Fluid Name Description Rystd Qty Density Yield Water {gal/sk)
Spacer1 | 55-50 REACTIVE WASH | 10 [ 1000 | n/a nfa
Fluid Name Description Rystd Qty Density Yield Water (gal/sk}
Spacer2 | FRESH WATER | 10 [ 833 | nfa nfa
Fluid Name Description Rystd Qty Density Yield Water {gal/sk)
Lead 1 ALLIED LIGHT WEIGHT CEMENT- CLASS A 235 12.80 1.81 9.61
Addl. Additive Description Conc. (lh/sk) | Determined by | Load Volume UOM
CFl-210 FLUID LOSS ADDITIVE - LOW TEMP 0.348|% BWOC 81.8{[bm
CD-100 CEMENT DISPERSANT 0.2175|% BWQC 51.1(l1bm
CLC-KOL KOL-SEAL 0.5] ib/sk 117.5|lbm
CLC-CPF CELLOPHANE FLAKES 0.125]| Ib/fsk 29.4||lbm
Fluid Name Description Rgstd Qty Density Yield Water {gal/sk)
Tail 1 ALLIED 50/50 POZ BLEND - CLASS A 55 14,50 1.20 5,18
Addl. Additive Description Conc, {tb/sk) | Determined by | Load Volume ucm
CFL-210 FLUID LOSS ADDITIVE - LOW TEMP 0.336|% BWQC 18.5]|lbm
CD-100 CEMENT DISPERSANT 0.21|% BWOC 11.6[lbm
CLC-KOL KOL-SEAL 0.5 lb/sk 27.5|Ibm
CLC-CPF CELLOPHANE FLAKES 0.125( Ib/sk 6.9|lbm
Fluid Name Description Rgstd Qty Density Yield Water {gal/sk)
Tail 2 CLASS A COMMON 200 15.60 1.18 5.22
Addl. Additive Description Conc. (Ibfsk} | Determined by | Load Volume uom

PR



y -9 4

Cemeni Job Summary

Fiuid Name Description Rgstd Qty Density Yield Water (gal/sk)
Disp. 1 | Displacement | 78.25255214 | 833 | n/a | n/a
Job Number:  1ib1701311127 |lob Purpose 06 Liner 1
Customer: IMERIT ENERGY COMPANY Date: 1/31/2017
Well Name:  PPCU |  Number 302w API/UWL
County: Haskell City: State: KS
Cust. Rep: Phone: | Rig Phone: 0
Distance 50 miles (one way) I Supervisor| Lenny Baeza
- U D b,
TIME PRESSURE - {PS1) FLUID PUMPED DATA COMMENTS
AM/PM CASING ANNULUS VOLUME RATE (BPM)
8:00am On location @8:00am
8:30am Rigging up {o well head
8:45am Safety meeting with company man
9:08am 3000 Pressure test lines 3000psi
9:10am 1100 35 3 Pumping H20 to get returns pumped 35bbls
9:40am 1150 45 2.5 Pumping 10bhbls of Reactive wash
9:45am 1180 55 2.5 10bbls of fresh water hehind
9:52am 1322 55 2.5 Pumping Lead Cement @1.2.8#235sk
10:22am 1442 131 2.5 Pumping Tail Cement @14.5# 55sk
10:31am 0 142 0 Shut down to wash pumping lines
10:38am 50 141 5 Release plug and started displacement of
: 77bbls leaving 60'+ of cement on top of perfs
10:40am 1431 148 2 8bbls to catch cement
11:02am 1413 168 2 40bbls of water and got cement to surface
11:20am 2370 201 2 60bbls gone
11:28pm 2100 218 1.5 77bbls gone and closing well in with 1500psi
11:45am Rigeing down and leaving location @ 12:30pm
K79 Z7

The liner depth reported in WellView should be correct. The reasan there is a different depth reported on the
attachment is because it is the cement ticket. We were not able to pump cement out of the 4-1/2” liner and had to
shoot squeeze holes at 5077’ {report 1/30/17). So that is the depth they liste .1 the cement ticket to show their

volumes pumped.

L apei

KCC WITH 1T
MAY 09 207
RECEIVED

Regards,

Jacob T. Bennett

Operations Engineer

Merit Energy Company
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Company Name:

Lease Name:
County

Water Source:

Submitted By:

pH Leve!
Sulfates
Chlorides

Temperature

COMIVIENTS

CEMENT MIXING WATER GUIDELINES

MERIT ENERGY COMPANY
PPCU # 302w
State
Haskell KS
TANK
Date:
Lenny Baeza 1/31/2017
7 Must be less than 8.5

400 Must be less than 1,000 PPM
0 Must be less than 3,000 PPM

64

KCC WICH!TA
MAY (/3 2007

Thank You

RECEIVED
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Customer:; MERIT ENERGY COMPANY

Date: Tuesday, January 31, 2017

Well Name: PPCU # 302w

Well Location:

Supervisor: Lenny Baeza

Equipment Operators:  Jose Calderno - Alex Corona - Victor Garcia - Lenny Basza

Performance Customer
Was the appearance of the personnel and equipment satisfactory? Yes No
Was the job performed in a professional manner? Yes No
Were the caleulations prepared and explained properly? Yes No
Were the correct services dispatched to the job site? Yes No
Were the services performed as requested? Yes No
Did the job site environment remain unchanged? Yes No
Did the equipment perform in the manner expected? Yes No
Did the materials meet your expectations? Yes No
Was the crew prepared for the job? Yes No
Was the crew prompt in the rig-up and actual job? Yes No
Were reasonable recommendations given, as requested? Yes No
Did the crew perform safely? Yes No
Was the job performed to your satisfaction? Yes No

Date:

Customer Signature:
{ ’ Z
! '1'« ‘lfi‘\ //ji/d;(;‘/

Additional Comments:

o o @3RS

e et

o s e s

o o o in e T, s Baiden ST im e Wi ST Fanindg SO,

B e T e



